

SUMMARY TABLE 6
HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY
PRODUCTION HISTORY BY WELL AND RESERVOIR TOTALS
TRAVIS UPPER PENN POOL, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Ralph H. Viney & Associates, Inc.
Engineering Consultants

Year	Month	Travis Deep Unit Well No. 2						Travis Deep Unit Well No. 3						Travis Deep Unit Well No. 1-K						Reservoir Totals					
		Oil - Barrels		Gas - MCF		Gas-Oil Ratio Cubic Feet/Barrel		Oil - Barrels		Gas - MCF		Gas-Oil Ratio Cubic Feet/Barrel		Oil - Barrels		Gas - MCF		Gas-Oil Ratio Cubic Feet/Barrel		Oil - Barrels		Gas - MCF		Gas-Oil Ratio Cubic Feet/Barrel	
		Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative		
		Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative	Monthly	Cumulative		
1977	August	1,238	1,238	1,733	1,733	1400	1400	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,238	1,238	1,733	1,733	1400	1400
	September	6,476	7,714	7,352	9,085	1135	1178	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,476	7,714	7,352	9,085	1135	1178
	October	8,624	16,338	8,932	18,017	1035	1103	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,624	16,338	8,932	18,017	1035	1103
	November	23	16,361	-	18,017	-	1103	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	16,361	-	18,017	-	1103
	December	-	16,361	-	18,017	-	1103	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,361	-	18,017	-	1103
1978	January	-	16,361	13	18,030	-	1102	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,361	13	18,030	-	1102
	February	-	16,361	-	18,030	-	1102	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,361	-	18,030	-	1102
	March	6,867	23,228	8,516	26,546	1240	1156	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6,867	23,228	8,516	26,546	1240	1143
	April	10,456	33,684	12,382	38,928	1184	1156	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,456	33,684	12,382	38,928	1184	1156
	May	10,593	44,277	11,096	50,024	1047	1130	2,730	2,730	2,976	2,976	1090	1090	-	-	-	-	-	-	13,323	47,007	14,072	53,000	1056	1127
	June	8,209	52,486	9,003	59,027	1098	1125	6,649	9,379	9,432	12,408	1419	1323	-	-	-	-	-	-	14,858	61,865	18,435	71,435	1241	1155
	July	6,312	58,798	8,179	67,206	1296	1143	6,465	15,844	7,989	20,397	1236	1287	-	-	-	-	-	-	12,777	74,642	16,168	87,603	1265	1174
	August	4,167	62,965	4,381	71,587	1051	1137	7,194	23,038	9,486	29,883	1318	1297	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,361	86,003	13,867	101,470	1221	1180
	September	2,081	65,046	1,920	73,507	923	1130	4,965	28,003	6,452	36,335	1300	1298	-	-	-	-	-	-	7,046	93,049	8,372	109,842	1188	1180
	October	10,974	76,020	11,858	85,365	1080	1123	9,635	37,638	14,044	50,379	1458	1338	-	-	-	-	-	-	20,609	113,658	25,902	135,744	1257	1194
	November	8,666	84,686	9,143	94,508	1055	1116	7,619	45,257	11,817	62,196	1551	1374	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,285	129,943	20,960	156,704	1287	1206
	December	7,016	91,702	8,208	102,716	1170	1120	5,764	51,021	10,350	72,546	1796	1422	-	-	-	-	-	-	12,780	142,723	18,558	175,262	1452	1228
1979	January	7,326	99,028	9,197	111,913	1255	1130	2,749	53,770	5,176	77,722	1883	1445	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,075	152,798	14,373	189,635	1427	1241
	February	8,660	107,688	11,446	123,359	1322	1143	6,307	60,077	11,709	89,431	1857	1489	-	-	-	-	-	-	14,967	167,765	23,155	212,790	1547	1268
	March	8,533	116,221	10,826	134,185	1269	1152	6,388	66,465	12,220	101,651	1912	1529	-	-	-	-	-	-	14,921	182,686	23,046	246,836	1544	1291
	April	5,632	121,853	7,120	141,305	1264	1158	5,772	72,237	11,766	113,417	2038	1570	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,404	194,090	18,886	254,722	1656	1312
	May	5,829	127,682	6,367	147,672	1092	1155	5,840	78,077	13,221	126,638	2264	1622	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,669	205,769	19,588	274,310	1679	1333
	June	3,529	131,211	3,929	151,601	1111	1154	4,903	82,980	11,051	137,689	2254	1659	-	-	-	-	-	-	8,432	214,191	14,980	289,290	1777	1351
	July	5,084	136,295	5,736	157,337	1135	1153	5,025	88,005	11,123	148,812	2214	1691	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,109	224,300	16,859	306,149	1668	1365
	August	2,771	139,066	3,354	160,691	1210	1154	5,086	93,091	10,780	159,592	2120	1714	991	991	762	762	769	769	8,848	233,148	14,896	321,045	1684	1377
	September	5,050	144,116	5,059	165,750	1002	1148	4,648	97,739	10,326	169,918	2222	1738	4,458	5,449	2,979	3,741	668	687	14,156	247,304	18,364	339,409	1297	1372
	October	4,475	148,591	4,681	170,431	1046	1145	4,278	102,017	10,685	180,603	2498	1770	5,313	10,762	6,211	9,952	1169	925	14,066	261,370	21,577	360,986	1534	1381
	November	5,535	154,126	5,805	176,236	1049	1142	3,959	105,976	9,594	190,197	2423	1795	1,962	12,724	2,427	12,379	1237	973	11,456	272,826	17,826	378,812	1556	1388
	December	4,862	158,988	2,977	179,213	612	1126	SI	105,976	SI	190,197	-	-	SI	12,724	SI	12,379	-	973	4,862	277,688	2,977	381,789	612	1375
1980	January	5,184	164,172	5,242	184,455	1019	1122	SI	105,976	26	190,223	-	1795	1,687	14,411	793	13,172	470	914	6,871	284,559	6,061	387,850	882	1363
	February	4,728	168,900	5,576	190,031	1179	1124	2,950	108,926	5,977	196,200	2026	1801	5,263	19,674	2,793	15,965	531	812	12,941	297,500	14,346	402,196	1109	1352
	March	4,002	172,902	3,553	193,584	888	1118	2,072	110,998	4,670	200,870	2254	1810	3,832	23,506	2,193	18,158	572	773	9,906	307,406	10,416	412,612	1052	1342
	April	2,800	175,702	4,311	197,895	1540	1125	SI	110,998	SI	200,870	-	1810	2,384	25,880	2,765	20,923	1165	809	5,174	312,580	7,076	419,688	1368	1343
	May	2,548	178,250	5,561	203,456	2182	1140	SI	110,998	SI	200,870	-	1810	2,698	28,578	2,866	23,789	956	825	5,246	317,826	8,427	428,115	1606	1347
	June	101	178,351	368	203,824	3644	1143	SI	110,998	SI	200,870	-	1810	1,859	30,437	1,974	25,763	1060	846	1,960	319,786	2,342	430,457	1195	1346
	July	-	178,351	-	203,824	-	1143	SI	110,998	SI	200,870	-	1810	2,462	32,899	2,598	28,361	1060	862	2,462	322,248	2,598	433,055	1055	1344
	August	717	179,068	2,244	206,068	3130	1151	1,037	112,035	6,166	207,036	5950	1848	2,687	35,586	3,106	31,467	1160	884	4,441	326,689	11,516	444,571	2593	1361